September 30, 2000 and previously filed Form 10-Q for the quarter ended June 30,
2001.

   The pro forma condensed combined financial data are intended for
information purposes, and do not purport to represent what the combined entity's
results of continuing operations or financial position would actually have been
had the transaction in fact occurred at an earlier date, or project the results
for any future date or period.

   TEAMSTAFF, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000

   Historical   Pro Forma
   -------------------------------------   -----------------------------------
   TeamStaff, Inc.  BrightLane.com, Inc.   Adjustments   Combined
   ---------------  --------------------   -------------   -------------

REVENUES   $ 447,743,000   $   199,000   $   --   $ 447,942,000

DIRECT EXPENSES   426,987,000   174,000   --   427,161,000
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
   Gross profit   20,756,000   25,000   --   20,781,000

SELLING, GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES   17,005,000   15,067,000   32,072,000

DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION   1,333,000   907,000   3,889,000(11)   6,129,000
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

   Income/(Loss) from operations   2,418,000   (15,949,000)   (3,889,000)   (17,420,000)
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
   Interest and other income   584,000   1,303,000   1,887,000
   Interest and other expense   (1,623,000)   --   (1,623,000)
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
   (1,039,000)   1,303,000   --   264,000
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

   Income/(Loss) before tax   1,379,000   (14,646,000)   (3,889,000)   (17,156,000)

INCOME TAX (EXPENSE)/BENEFIT   (428,000)   --   428,000(10)   --
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

NET INCOME/(LOSS)   $   951,000   $ (14,646,000)  $  (3,461,000)   $ (17,156,000)
   =============   =============   =============   =============

BASIC EARNINGS/(LOSS) PER COMMON SHARE   $   0.12   $   (1.07)
   =============   =============

BASIC SHARES OUTSTANDING   7,954,176   8,066,631(9)   16,020,807
   =============   =============   =============

[…]

DILUTED SHARES OUTSTANDING   7,990,912   8,066,631(9)   16,020,807
   =============   =============   =============

The accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial
statements are an integral part of this statement of operations.

   TEAMSTAFF, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2001

   Historical   Pro Forma
   -------------------------------------   -----------------------------------
   TeamStaff, Inc.  BrightLane.com, Inc.   Adjustments   Combined
   ---------------  --------------------   -------------   -------------

REVENUES   $ 487,497,000   $   239,000   $   --   $ 487,736,000

DIRECT EXPENSES   466,891,000   205,000   --   467,096,000
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

   Gross profit   20,606,000   34,000   --   20,640,000

SELLING, GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES   16,435,000   5,066,000   21,501,000

DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION   1,078,000   792,000   2,917,000(11)   4,787,000
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

   Income/(Loss)  from operations   3,093,000   (5,824,000)   (2,917,000)   (5,648,000)
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
   Interest and other income   621,000   1,080,000   1,701,000
   Interest expense   (1,373,000)   --   (1,373,000)
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
   (752,000)   1,080,000   --   328,000
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

   Income/(Loss) before tax   2,341,000   (4,744,000)   (2,917,000)   (5,320,000)

INCOME TAX (EXPENSE)/BENEFIT   (981,000)   --   981,000(10)   --
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

NET INCOME /(LOSS)   $   1,360,000   $  (4,744,000)  $  (1,936,000)   $  (5,320,000)

LOSS RELATED TO CONTINGENT WARRANTS   $   --   $  (1,876,000)  $   --   $  (1,876,000)
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

NET INCOME/(LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO COMMON SHAREHOLDERS   $   1,360,000   $  (6,620,000)  $  (1,936,000)   $  (7,196,000)
   =============   =============   =============   =============

BASIC EARNINGS/(LOSS) PER COMMON SHARE   $   0.17   $   (0.45)
   =============   =============

BASIC SHARES OUTSTANDING   8,011,474   8,066,631(9)   16,078,105
   =============   =============   =============

[…]

=============   =============   =============

The accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial
statements are an integral part of this statement of operations.

   TEAMSTAFF, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JUNE 30, 2001

   Historical   Pro Forma
   -------------------------------------   ----------------------------------
   TeamStaff, Inc.  BrightLane.com, Inc.   Adjustments   Combined
   ---------------  --------------------   -------------   -------------

   ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

   Cash   $  7,239,000   $ 12,857,000   $ (1,025,000)(7)   $ 19,071,000
   Accounts receivable, net of allowance   24,059,000   66,000   --   24,125,000
   Deferred tax asset   1,386,000   --   1,386,000
   Other current assets   507,000   115,000   622,000
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total current assets   33,191,000   13,038,000   (1,025,000)   45,204,000

RESTRICTED CASH   --   551,000   --   551,000

EQUIPMENT AND IMPROVEMENTS, NET   1,195,000   1,059,000   --   2,254,000

INTANGIBLES, net of amortization   19,412,000   82,000   19,445,000(1)   38,857,000
   (82,000)(8)
DEFERRED TAX ASSET, LONG TERM   --   --   6,998,000(6)   6,998,000

INVESTMENT IN TEAMSTAFF PREFERRED STOCK   --   3,500,000   (3,500,000)(5)   --

OTHER ASSETS   939,000   521,000   1,025,000(7)   2,485,000
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   TOTAL ASSETS   $ 54,737,000   $ 18,751,000   $ 22,861,000   $ 96,349,000
   ============   ============   ============   ============

   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES
   Current portion of long-term debt   $  1,147,000   $   17,000   $   --   $  1,164,000
   Accounts payable   6,950,000   366,000   --   7,316,000
   Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   20,056,000   98,000   2,710,000(3)   22,864,000
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total current liabilities   28,153,000   481,000   2,710,000   31,344,000

LONG-TERM LIABILITIES
   Long-term debt   3,487,000   21,000   --   3,508,000
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total Liabilities   31,640,000   502,000   2,710,000   34,852,000

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
   Common stock   8,000   1,439,000   (1,439,000)(4)   16,000
   8,000(2)
   Preferred stock   350,000   40,157,000   (40,157,000)(4)   --
   (350,000)(5)
   Additional paid-in capital   24,625,000   --   41,892,000(2)   63,367,000
   (3,150,000)(5)
   Accumulated deficit   (1,750,000)   (23,347,000)   23,347,000(4)   (1,750,000)
   Treasury stock   (136,000)   --   (136,000)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total shareholders' equity   23,097,000   18,249,000   20,151,000   61,497,000
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY   $ 54,737,000   $ 18,751,000   $ 22,861,000   $ 96,349,000
   ============   ============   ============   ============

The accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial
statements are an integral part of this balance sheet

   TEAMSTAFF, INC.
   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
   CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations have
been prepared to reflect the acquisition of BrightLane as if the acquisition